Fabian Moritz Fuchs

+49 521 106-4917 | fabian.fuchs@uni-bielefeld.de | www.fabian-fuchs.com 0009-0006-2819-585X | $\overline{\textbf{in}}$ Fabian Fuchs

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Born in Offenbach am Main, Germany on June 29, 1999. Unmarried. No children. German citizen.

ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Research Associate, Bielefeld University, 01.12.2022 - now.

Teaching Assistant, University of Konstanz, Department of Mathematics, 01.04.2022 - 31.08.2022.

Research Assistant, University of Konstanz, Department of Economics, 01.04.2021 - 31.03.2022.

Research Assistant, University of Konstanz, Department of Mathematics, 01.04.2021 - 31.10.2021.

Research Assistant, San Francisco State University, Lam Family College of Business, 01.03.2020 - 31.05.2020.

EDUCATION

Doctoral Candidate in BiGSEM (Finance Profile), Bielefeld University, 01.12.2022 - now.

M.Sc. (Financial Mathematics), University of Konstanz, 10.10.2022.

B.Sc. (Financial Mathematics), University of Konstanz, 22.04.2021.

THIRD PARTY FUNDING

Investigator in Project C7 Markovian dynamics under model uncertainty of Bielefeld University's CRC 1283, funded by the German Research Foundation (Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft), 01.12.2022 - 31.12.2025.

SELECTED TALKS

7th Berlin Workshop on Mathematical Finance for Young Researchers (HU Berlin, TU Berlin), 05.09.2024. 12th Bachelier World Congress of the Bachelier Finance Society (FGV EMAp, Rio de Janeiro), 10.07.2024. QED Jamboree 2024 (Universiteit van Amsterdam), 25.05.2024. QFW 2024 (Università degli studi di Bologna), 11.04.2024.

TEACHING

Summer Semester 2024: Tutorial Finance 2, Bielefeld University.

Tutorials in Probability Theory; Stochastic Processes; Corporate Finance.

Organization and Support of Academic Events

 $11th\ General\ AMeMaF\ Conference\ (Ravensberger\ Spinnerei,\ Bielefeld),\ member\ of\ the\ local\ organizing\ committee,\ 26.06.2023$ - 30.06.2023.

OTHER ACADEMIC POSITIONS

Member of the Board of the Center for Mathematical Economics (IMW), Bielefeld University, 01.04.2023 - now.

Referee Activities

Mathematics and Financial Economics

Supervised Master's Theses

Nina Brinkhaus (supervisory support for Max Nendel as doctoral student, in progress); Kristina Wegner (supervisory support for Max Nendel and Frank Riedel as doctoral student, 2024).

OTHER POSITIONS

IT Support of the Center for Mathematical Economics (IMW), Bielefeld University, 01.11.2023 - now.